The certification body is Germanischer Lloyd Industrial Services GmbH, Brooktorkai 18, 20457 Hamburg.
DNV GL Renewables Certification is the trading name of DNV GL’s certification business in the renewable energy industry.
Certificate No.: Issued: Valid until:
TA-DNVGL-CP-0434-06940-0 2020-11-23 2025-11-22
Issued for:
Carbon Fibre Products
with type designation(s)
ZOLTEK™ PX35-7 Uni-Directional Fabrics
(VE compatible in the range of 150 – 900g/m2)
Issued to:
Zoltek Corporation
3101 McKelvey Road
Bridgeton, MO 63044
USA
According to:
DNVGL-SE-0436:2018-04 Shop approval in renewable
energy
and
DNVGL-CP-0434: 2016-04 Type approval – Uni-and multi-
axial multi-ply fabrics made of carbon fibres
Applying:
DNVGL-SE-0441:2016-06 Type and component certification
of wind turbines
Based on the documents listed in Annex 1:
This Type Approval consists of this page and Annex 1 which is integral part of the approval.
Any significant change in design and / or quality of the material will render this Type Approval invalid.
Hellerup, 2020-11-23
 Hamburg, 2020-11-23
For DNV GL Renewables Certification  For DNV GL Renewables Certification
Bente Vestergaard
Service Line Leader
 Florian Willers
Senior Project Manager
Certificate No.: TA-DNVGL-CP-0434-06940-0 Page 2 of 3
The certification body is Germanischer Lloyd Industrial Services GmbH, Brooktorkai 18, 20457 Hamburg.
DNV GL Renewables Certification is the trading name of DNV GL’s certification business in the renewable energy industry.
With xxxx indicating the roll width
Product description and application:
Uni-directional fabric made of carbon fibres typically used in the field of Wind Energy, Marine and
Industry
Material Description
UD150 UD200 UD300 UD400 UD500 UD600 UD900V
0° Carbon
Zoltek PX35-7 50K
158 200 309 403 503 600 865
90° Glass 34 dtex 10 10 10 10 10 10 -
Polyester Veil - - - - - - 30
Polyester Stitch
76 dtex 6 6 6 6 6 6 5
Total Fabric Weight
182 g/m2
5.37
oz/yd2
224 g/m2
6.61
oz/yd2
333 g/m2
9.82
oz/yd2
419 g/m2
12.36
oz/yd2
516 g/m2
15.22
oz/yd2
624 g/m2
18.40
oz/yd2
900 g/m2
26.54
oz/yd2